| lngoo | 00008930 | |
|---|---|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 300140078243 | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 01/09/0901028022 **150.00 | |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | TILED 2009 JAN - 9 AM 11: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA | |
| Office Use Only | T. CLINE | |

JAN 28 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

- - --

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Environmental Commerce Xchange, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

| Phil Martin | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|
| | (Contact Person) | | | | |
| Foursquare, LLC | | | | | |
| | (Firm/Company) | | | | |
| 536 Rookery Place | | | | 2009 SEC | |
| | (Address) | | | 2009 JAN SECRET | 67827-2" • • |
| Jupiter, Florida 33458 | | | | 1-9 ASS | tine to a |
| | City, State and Zip Code) | | | E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | 7 |
| For further informati | on concerning this ma | 504 000 | 5400 | AM II: 20 OF STATE E. FLORIDA | ु । 191 के भू म कु _{र्म} ा के |
| (Name of Conta | act Person) | ////// | aytime Telephone Nu | mber) | |
| Enclosed is a check f | for the following amou | - | | , | |
| \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion \$125 for Articles of Organization) | \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | \$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy | \$185.00 Filing F Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | ± | |

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 12, 2009

PHIL MARTIN FOURSQUARE, LLC 536 ROOKERY PLACE JUPITER, FL 33458

SUBJECT: ENVIRONMENTAL COMMERCE XCHANGE, LLC Ref. Number: W09000001307

We have received your document for ENVIRONMENTAL COMMERCE XCHANGE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s).

The effective date of the conversion cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date listed in the Florida Articles of Organization, if any.

We received your document on January 9, 2009.

The registered agent designated must be an active Florida entity or a foreign entity authorized to transact business in Florida. Please correct the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 109A00000971

2009

5

20

<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

| | <u> </u> | 5 | |
|--|----------|--------|---|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) | AH AH | | |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation | AR | - 9 | |
| (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole propriet | orship | - | |
| general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) | FLO | AH II: | 1 |
| first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida | | . 20 | |
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) | <i></i> | | |

on May 15, 2008

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Environmental Commerce Xchange, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: January 9, 2009 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Page 1 of 2

Jan 07 09 09:51p

•

.

.

DEC-17-2006 21:26 From: Jan 07 09 02:530 Phil Martin

. ·

.

To: 551 745 8388 561 745 8300

| | н. | 1' |
|-----|----|----|
| p.1 | | |

.

| Signed this 07 day of January | 20 | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|
| Signature of Member or Authorized Represent | ntive of Limited Linbillty Company: | |
| Signature of Member or Authorized Representativ | - Alut | |
| Printed Name: Phil Martin | The: Manager | |
| Signature(y) on behalf of Other Banjoess Entity: | [See below for required signature(s).) | |
| Printed Name: Phil Martin | Title: President | |
| Simoner Robert alexander | | |
| Printed Name: Robert Alexander | Title: Secretary | TAI |
| Cintan At (-O | • | |
| Signature: | Title: Executive Vice President | LAN |
| استانیانی بر استان سرا کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد کرد | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Namo: | Title: | |
| Signature: | | AHII: 20 OF STATE EE. FLORID |
| Printed Name: | Tife: | N N |
| | | pm o |
| Signuture: | Title: | - |
| | | |
| <u>If Florida Corporation:</u> Signature of Chainana, Vice Chainana, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In | | |
| If Floride Concret Partnership or Limited Linbil Signature of our Concret Partner. | - - | |
| If Finrida Limited Partnershin or Limited Linbili Signatures of ALL General Partners. | r Limited Partnershin: | |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Foes: | | |
| Certificate of Conversion: | \$25.00 | |
| Fees for Florida Articles of Organization; | \$125.00 | • |
| Certified Copy: | \$30.00 (Optional) | |
| Contificate of Status; | \$5.00 (Optional) | |
| | | |
| Page 2 of 2 | 2 | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Environmental Commerce Xchange, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | | |
|---|---|-------------------|------------|
| 536 Rookery Place | 536 Rookery Place Jupiter, Florida 33458 | SEGRET TALLAND | 2009 JAN |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered C Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) | | Т's | -9 AH1: 20 |

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

| | Name |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 536 Rookery Place | j |
| Florida street addre | ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) |
| Jupiter | F1, 33458 |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 608, F.S..

gistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page1of2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| MGRM | Robert Cecil |
|------|-------------------------------|
| | 17 Frederick Road |
| | Essex. Vermont 05452 |
| MGR | Robert Aalexander |
| | 4460 38th Way South |
| | St. Petersburg, Florida 33711 |
| MGR | Phil Martin |
| | 536 Rookery/Place |
| | Jupiter, Florida 33458 |
| | TAS 200 |
| | |
| | |

(OPTIONAL)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Conversion, if an effective date is listed therein.)



(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Phil Martin

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- **\$** 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2